



2026:CGHC:19091

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2000 of 2021

RAMNATH RAM **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

23.07.2025	Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard. The petitioner is permitted to make a representation before respondents No.2 & 3 within a period of one week from today and the authorities concerned are directed to decide it within a further period of 15 days. Post this matter after 15 days. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Rekha	