



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2000 of 2021

RAMNATH RAM *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/01/2026	Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rohitashva Singh, Dy. G. A. for the State. Let this matter be sent to mediation centre of this Court for amicable settlement between the parties. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court on 13.02.2026 to explore the possibility of the amicable settlement between them. Respondents are expected to keep necessary documents, if required. List thereafter. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	