



2026:CGHC:19091



2026:CGHC:19091

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2000 of 2021

- Ramnath Ram S/o Late Charku Aged About 67 Years R/o Near Dhobinala South Surguja Fores Division, Pratappur Naka Ambikapur District Surguja Chhattisgarh.

... Petitioner

versus

- State Of Chhattisgarh Through Secretary, Forest Department Mantralaya Mahanadi Bhawan, New Raipur District Raipur Chhattisgarh.
- Chief Conservator Of Forest Surguja Forest Division Ambikapur Surguja Chhattisgarh.
- Divisional Forest Officer Surguja Forest Division Ambikapur Chhattisgarh.

... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner	: Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, Advocate
For State	: Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, Panel Lawyer

Hon'ble Shri Justice Rakesh Mohan Pandey

Order on Board

25.04.2026

- Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha would submit that sole petitioner has died. He would contend that despite repeated reminders, there is no instruction from his legal representatives.
- Taking into consideration the above-stated facts, writ petition is **dismissed**. However, the legal representatives of the petitioner would be at liberty to revive their prayer if cause of action survives.

Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
JUDGE